o B &
§ qj& \ Department of
Ror L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ~ Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 27, 1997

Mr. Joong S. Kim
Countryside Cleaners

7601 Causeway Boulevard
Hillsborough, Florida 33619

Re: Facility No. 0571168

Dear Mr. Kim:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on July 3, 1997
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those

facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

[f there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

b
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area

Smcerely

>~ Dotty Diltz, Chlef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County
Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifica

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): EPC of HC

Jobng  Seo K ~ AIR MANAGEMENT

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): : R

Cowniryside  Clegwers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD 9P1 P2 JL0 9

(4. Facility Location: 1€ < Cpiisewpy

Street Address:=)(,0 |
L | Coase \:\ﬂ\i éﬁ\r{Py Zip Code:

T Yl c\obﬂmp\i« _ 226(4

City:

be

Responsible Official

'6) Name anditle’of Responsible Official:

JooNg < I(M/)

7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 5'/]/105' AS ﬁBﬁ'l/é

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: @2 ) ¢£2-2- 807 Fax: () ]

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Jeog 5 KM owdep

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: SAME AsS 450% .
City: County: Zip Code:

1. Fac;lity Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: (/3 ) ékp- 3}07 . Fax: ( ) -
Jub 3991

u of AT Monitoring
B‘”eﬁ Mopile SOUrces

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



OS5 H/6E

. Countrysile. é’/eanerﬁ
722/(5 weth 35 ) Kin—HH 97

~ m 2, ~Tine.
é ado/ +te ——Ownar%%/)
f he z&@ yrox. (7 yrs

0/ —iF gé’an
aa
;} (d/@wé@ Lh&%.[(eo/
) Sma/ﬂ(

uma
o % "3{’% wm%M némém
DI /% é'anwé Aceording 1o

5(% “hew, WW-M o

p /é — N%mti—naméaf@)

y



Facility Information

@T\@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable:

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro]
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased (lnstalled
Example #1 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! ‘ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
- |Dry-t0-Dry Unit 27~ FE’&_— q

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

’l)\/asher Unit O—- 0 —

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controis

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controis

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

{€) No control devices are required to be instailed | 5/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

ﬁwll'r L 270 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? L_Q_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | l/l New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
. "(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existiﬁé small area source | | New small area source [ S ]
(&m‘&gabﬁ/} (wetr]  Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
S
RACe/Te.
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source o
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
auring which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremenlts of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
©~ Refrigerated condenser temperature ménitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(&) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

[[LGE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@:Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ‘/I I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ ] No air penﬁits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information dnd belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

——— - ) é-—- —7—-0 "'?7
<ngn.atua/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL R COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0

= e T — ,
AIRS ID#; Jg‘)ﬂ"/z//éBDATE Q //Cﬂ tMem: | 300  rmveout: |5, 30

FACILITY NAME: Cou mm{ 108 Ci RANRRS
FACILITY LOCATION: MLON AN rwWRY B2y D.

|PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 . a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' K
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source ,EK
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4, New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification M QN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 . Revised 10/28/96



| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry élcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

> e o o~

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and immpervious containcrs?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

L.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /&Y anN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )th aN QN/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? XY aN QN/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? )zﬁy aN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? SqY aN

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ,&Y aN

20f 4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlct side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

ON
ON

ON ON/A
aN

0N

ON On/a

ON Onva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS e

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

N
anN

“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? /@‘{

3of4

aN u
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a'range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating ay ON Stills X@'
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON Exhaust dampers }ZY
Pumps ay ON Diverter valves }X[Y
Solvent tanks and containers ay 0N Cartridge filter housings H(Y
Water separators ay aN

ay
ay
ay
ay

ot

DOONG, - S, kM

Name of Responsible Official

NEac 8.-TapiS l/?X/CW 3

3/15/ 17

nspgctor’s ¢ (Please Print) Date of Inspec{on
4 / (7 | \YEnR

Inspe r's Signature Approxima'te Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 4
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRS ID#: M IPATAN e \/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ()5 | 1@8
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

¥ W
Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: COUNTRY 10T (LEANERS pATE: Z/208 /4
raciury Location: _ ] 6OY  CAUSE WA BeD.

Annual Reporting Period: O(:T 19% TO M QQC\‘ 193:2

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LIno

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from v to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliahce:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancc:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
Ve
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _~J 20 A S, /( Y247 -—v-.pqu/ 3_15 —7:2

Name (Please Print) U /ﬁgname Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page I of ‘



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT |
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION %
TMEIN: 1 3.00 __TIME OUT: 15,00 AIRS ID#: A Yo
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRY CLEANER, L
FACILITY NAME:___ COUNTRY S 0f.  CLEANEKS DATE: gflS;/Q',]

raciiryrocation___ 1601 CAVSR whYy BLVD

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL. JOONG  S. ‘N PHONE NUMBER: 625 ~ 680"

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
AR PReesT SUBMIT M Pl TQ
FOeP
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ] YEAR
(Approximate) — ‘
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: NEAC B. TANS

/ /(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . / % PHONENUMBER: 2. 12~ 55350

Page of [ Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Department of
Environmental Frotectio’ﬁ«o
/ irginia 8. Wetherell

e v
. ..
I VA
£ FLORIDA ;
_ Twin Téwers Office Building &
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road % %
Governor Tailahassee, Florida 32399-2400 e % Secretary
R 470 Or 0
March 3, 1998 ‘ 8% B, o
. Koy B
SRR AN
Mr. Leroy Shelton oo RN Q;/) g
Hillsborough County Environmental TR e
Protection Commission SRR Rt
1410 North 21 Street -
Tampa, Florda 33605
AR RS AA
This year, the certifications were

Deaf Mr. Shelton:

One requirement for a facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit is the
sent to each active facility along with the annual invoices. The certification form is provided as an aid in

submittal of an Annual Compliance Certification to the Department
Upon review of the Title V Air General Permit Annual Compliance Certifications recently

submitting the statement of compliance
submitted by the facilities, discrepancies were found. The discrepancies involve the Annual Reporting

Period dates and/or the Responsible Official certification

For the Annual Reporting Period, the “ending date” should be the date the annual certification is
being completed. The annual reporting period should extend from the “ending date” back 10-12 months
the permit notification effective date, the inspection

Annual Compliance Certification forms are designed to certify

date, or the annual certification date

to the most recent of these three “beginning dates
compliance for a “past” period of time. They cannot be used to certify compliance for future dates, that is
by the same person who signed as the responsible official on the notification form for that facility

beyond the date the certification form is completed. The Responsible Official certification must be signed
Please review the enclosed Annual Compliance Certification forms for your area and have them

corrected during your scheduled annual inspections. Once the forms are corrected, send them to my
attention in the Title V Air General Permit section, mail station 5510. If there are any questions

concerning this matter, feel free to call me at 850/921-9586 or Suncom 291-9586

Sincerely,
4 &

Rick Butler
Bureau of Air Montoring

and Mobile Sources

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environmernt and Naturaf Resources

CRB/
Printed on recycled paper.

Enclosures



ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, LEGAL &

COMMISSION WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION
1900- 9TH AVENUE

D%};ré’f{ ﬁi%?z? TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605

J TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960
+CHRIS HART FAX (813) 2725157

JIM NORMAN .

JAN PLATT AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION

THOMAS SCOTT TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530

ED TURANCHIK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5788

#ig $BoRouGH l‘.““““ WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ROGER P STEWART : TELEPHONE (813) 2727104
’l"é\
March 25, 1998 : C:(\
Joong Seo Kim _ % ‘2? ‘lﬁl'
Country Side Cleaners € % /o &
7601 Causeway Blvd 'lfoo{y_ 2 o
Tampa, FL 33619 : '%‘@a {?
. . QbQ%
Dear Sir: 0%,
® %

We recently received the enclosed letter from the Florida
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) concerning your
Annual Compliance Certification, also enclosed. As pointed out
by FDEP, you need to make the following corrections to the form:

Your permit application indicated that the Responsible Official
igs Joong Seo Kim. Please have that person sign the Annual
Compliance Certification.

The dates on your form were not filled in properly. According to
our records, the correct dates should be March 28, 1997, the date
of your last annual certification, to the date the annual
certification is being signed.

. Once you have made the above corrections, please mail the
form back to:

Title V Air General Permits

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Attention: Rick Butler

If you have any questions, please call Rick Butler at (850) -
921-9586.

Sincerely,

Roger Zhu
Air Toxics Engineer

3

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer

©

: Printed on recycled paper
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

o
Z o 9 ANNUAL COMPIIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ﬁ
9 ¢
G2y Y7 «
\ S IR\ AIRS ID 0571 @
e %“2, \ JOONG SEO KIM 168 S o
e 2% ' JOONG SEO KIM *S P
e %% ;601 CAUSEWAY BLVD 2.
<\ [
b Q,, ?& a AMPA FL 33619 %/_ > o
O Y% ez B
W ; ~ ' ' % <
/ Do NOT Remove Label : ‘Z& B,
G 3
@

Annual Reporting Period: _ VAE /] =& w9 0 MAHAPT] 2P 199 3
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule -

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during :he period covered by this statement. mY'ES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

] f —~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: g ooNEg SEO // /M - f > 3-30 ~GF
Name (Please Print) “~____~ Signatre " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL [E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_ RE-INSPECTION [_]
T™MEDN: =S " TMEOUT, (2200 ARSID# S71¢8
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC. DRY CUEANETL_ .
FACILITY NAME: COONMNTRY SIPE  LLEANERS pate: 3/'7/75
FACILITY LOCATION: . 26€ | CAUSEWAY  puviD '
TAMPA  FL 334607
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =Y ENG K/

PHONE NUMBER: (83 ) 4628 -3307

ne

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliancs requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

oo

DESIA]
Ao LEaAK LEE

| FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
T /J . oG

TIRE LEcsriz KEEPIK 6
R -iSPEeT 1M 69 DAYS

® m
8 I O
§o T
E’.LZ . - ;
gz 3 <
_‘é 2 R il ]
[o]
i T v I
i}
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properiy certified and submitted to the inspeczor. YESD NO,:, ,Ay/_\
. (Y <
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: bo DAYS
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Poecch ZHd/

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

/av«é«%\,\/ PHONE NUMBER: (1502725539

Pagt:Lof__l__.

Renised 10/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

2 .
-
o

¢ 3 - .
oL 29 AIRS ID 0571168
o o JOONG SEO KIM -
‘7 T JOONG SEO KIM
= o~ B % 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
18! & 2% TAMPA FL 33619
we D
O ¥ 3
o© J
\é’ Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: 199" 1O 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ X
™EN 76 TIME OUT: (1S AIRS ID#: S7hES

TYPE OF FaCILITY: PERC DEJ Cteak &

FACILITY NAME: COUNTENSIDE  CLEANMER S DATE: _7:,.)/77 ¢

b CAlscwAY [
TAwPA  FL 336G

FACILITY LOCATION:

PHONE NUMBER: (513 )62 5 ~33¢ ]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: oA & K|

Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspecdon. the faciiity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compiiancs
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM [ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annuai Compiiancs Certificarion form has been properiy certified and subminted 10 the inspector. YESI_J NOIC] Y z(

AV Iy
CA-
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ! K
(Approximate) .
: =y 7
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Reg &R ZHo
(Please Prinr) . .
(f/?j273_‘ 5§30

) \ ¢
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ___ & el %/<—/ 2. ~__  PHONE NUMBER:

Pagl:{_of__'i Reviced 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY =i

RE-INSPECTION ;L

DATE: 5—/‘Z"/ 77 mmEm: T TIMEé\
COONTRYSibe LLEAVER Sy

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

asm#: 571168 enrs

FACILITY NAME: % 6% /
@
FACILITY LOCATION: 26O | CAUVSELLA-Y  BLVD ‘f;"n 7 L .
4 ral () hd
TRMPA AL 33619 "6@,‘74 4 <A
%

PHONE: (813}(@@5 §507

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SCC&/E  Kin]

CONTACT NAME: S A & PHONE: 5"“"’ 15
| PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A / /,( a
Q

2. Facility failed 1o notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source: Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galir dry-i0-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x5 200 gal/yr

both tnypes, x < 140 gal/vr both types, .x< 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (const.ructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct fagity classificauon ay aN OCan not determine

€ check the appropriate classificaton:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

a 4. New large arca source a '

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyvienc in tightiy scaled and impervious containers? Ay ON QON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 3y ON

4. Draining caruidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy OGN an/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / J
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqyired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked. the machine shogld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machin/ should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sgurces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriaic vent controls? Yy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a glosed-loop vapor venting svstem? gy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a divgrter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door, Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the terjiperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekiv/bi-weghly basis? ) ay ON

3. Repaired or adjusted the efuipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the |
condenser ecxceeded 45°F? ay OGN QanN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprnate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been complctely charged? ay ON

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Hus the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ‘
V4
I. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenser Iocalcd/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpcrature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN Owna
1s the temperature differcntial equal 1o or greater than 20° F? / ay aN anNva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wce}’«(y
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anN‘a
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhausyTor measuring
perc concentrations is at Icast § duct diameters downsiream gf any bend, conltraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from agy bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? gy aN an/a
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, andAvashers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used)/at all times? Oy ON Ona
/
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official: I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purclfased? ay an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consunption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection ins'p/ection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay
b. documentation gf pars ordered to repair icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
led w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
4. Maintained calibratign data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments) ay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? ay
6. Maintained startap/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
8. Mainuwained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

4.

-

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak dctection and repair

inspection? ay ON
Has the facility maintained a leak log? UN
Doces the responsible official check the following areas for Icaks?
Hosc connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Oy ON ONA Muck cookers, Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills Oy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ay ON ON/A ExHaust dampers ay aN ON/A
Pumps ay ON awn/A Diverter valves ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN awva Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators Qy OGN
Which method of detection is used by the responsjle official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent gh exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt thro gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading ins ntation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) [®]
Halogen leak detector a
ding instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capab}€ of dclecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?7  0OY ON

ay ON

” Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

focce. 2kJ s/20 /58

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
zn C /e ! N
Inspector’s Si'gnatu?c Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Countryside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7601 Causeway Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 628-8807
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33619
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 17, 1998 11:15 12:00 ‘ non-CDS Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571168
SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner
CONTACT(S): Joong Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine, SUPREMA 850 S2 SUPER with S/N S0O218604372, was installed on
3/25/97. ' :

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. The machine was
clean and apparently well maintained.

No records were being kept except the perc purchase receipts and the monthly rolling total.
The perc usage was 99.42 gallons for the last 12 months. Mr. Kim, the owner, seems not to
understand the record keeping requirement. [ instructed him on how to keep the necessary

records.
Mr. Kim said that he is going to start the record keeping at once for the leak inspection and

temperature measurement of the refrigerated condenser.
We decided to re-inspect this facility in 60 days to see if there is any improvement in record

keeping.

Follow-up on 3/20/98: The purpose of today’s visit was to check if there has been any
improvement on record keeping after my last visit. Mr. Kim keeps good records now. He has
recorded the temperature and the leak inspections on a weekly basis since he was instructed on
how to log in these data in the last inspection. Based on the re;ths of this re-inspection, this
facility is in compliance with the FDEP Rule.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 20, 1998




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (\
@
_ @ . . (E\
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL b COMPLAINT/DISGO o,
RE-INSPECTION a Zo <, L
. <. 7. UL_
=2 A 7 -
_ T A
— - - o — Q O . h
smsw: S710ES  pare: 3/ /T8 mvem. (1303 TIME Q% f2:
Vi S < — - - e
FACILITY LOCATION: 268 CAVSEWAY BHLvD
T A pa FL 33¢!9
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 590G K/ paONE: (513625 ~5327
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: SAME
|PART I: NOTIFICATION A
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A / A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ||

Facility indicated on notification form thar it is: Q No notification form |
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing smail area source Q 2. New small area source }1

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry oniy, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gai/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) I

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

e

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

S. This is a correct faciliry classification

facility was é < gallons.

lofs

a 4. New large arca source O
dry-to-dry oniy, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < l 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The twotal quanuw of pcrchlorocnhvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

aN QCan not determine

above

Revised 8/11/97



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethyienc in tightly sealed and impervious comainers? #Y QN Oan/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @-Y aN On/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY aN 1
4. Draining cartridge filtess in their housing or in sealed containers for at ‘
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 2 ON ONn/a
5. Maintaining soivent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON Rva
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

Aclassiﬁcntion 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? ‘ ﬁY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Gf{ aN ONva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the door? ®y aN ana
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weskiy/bi-weekly basis? ay ,dN
5. Repaired or adjusted the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay @N }ﬁN/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooidown period and after

Qy GaN

verifying thart the coolant had been completely charged?
O RECORDS

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to~dry. reciaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ' ay
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and oudet weskly? ' ay
Is the temperature differental equai to or greater than 20° F? ay
3. Measured and recorded the perc cancenuration in the exhgast sueam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wiile the machine-is venting to the adsorper,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ads@e ) ay
Is the perc concentration equai to orless than 100 ppm? ay
4. Assured that the sampling porvon tic carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
Or expansion; is at least‘2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
. W .
or expansion; an} downstream from no other infet? ay
e
5. Eguipped transfer machines (drvess. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
{ited airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

AN

anN

aN

anN

ON/A

i ON/A

ON/A
aNva

aN/a

aN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainrtained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY
Z. Mainmained roiling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁY
3. Mainwzined leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pans installed w7in 5 days of receipt? ay
4. Mainuined calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) - Qay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? avy
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /dY
7. Maintained deviaton reports? ay
Problem carrected? ay
Qy

3. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable?

aN
aN

aN

aN
anN

Jof53 Revised 8/11/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

LEAE. (O

Q0

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for |caks?

(

\ Door gaskets and seaung

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

; Pumps
{
[
|
\

_ Water separators

" Hose connections, firtings,
couplings, and valves

ay QN ON/A
ay AN GN/A
ay AN AN/a
dy ON Onva
Oy AN ONva

OY ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
| Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signﬁ of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

PecCE_ ZHY

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

A o

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

/

{

O (eAK Ly,
\/

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
Ao

REcoro E2EAYG gy ON l

ov e |

,“Muck cookers ay ON ON/a

Stills Qy ON Ow/a l
]Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
{ Diverter valves QY ON ON/A

\”Ca.rm'dge filter housings QY ON ON/A

00 WVAE R

gl'N/A

ay ON ‘

Qy aN
ay OGN
ay ON
Qy QN

2/17/7%

Date of Inspection

[ Yeni R

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Countryside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7601 Causeway Blvd CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: (813) 628-8807
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33619
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 17, 1998 11:15 12:00 non-CDS Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571168

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Joong Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine, SUPREMA 850 S2 SUPER with S/N SO218604372, was installed on
3/25/97.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. The machine was
clean and apparently well maintained. '

No records were being kept except the perc purchase receipts and the monthly rolling total.
The perc usage was 99.42 gallons for the last 12 months. Mr. Kim, the owner, seems not to
understand the record keeping requirement. [ instructed him on how to keep the necessary

records.
Mr. Kim said that he is going to start the record keeping at once for the leak inspection and

temperature measurement of the refrigerated condenser.
We decided to re-inspect this facility in 60 days to see if there is any improvement in record

keeping.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 17,1998




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM :

e ——

AIRS ID#0571168

. JOONG SEO KM

! JOONG SEO KM |

© 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD |

1{ TAMPA FL 33619 ‘
1

N
— )
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: . 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
w A
o @ m

. . 2 [ ]
Exact period of non-compliance: from to =€ &S 7~
se —~
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: a2 - M
4 = (&, J—
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 5 S & <
88 © -
3 m

3

\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

ificati y
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
,\,
[ Date

/S‘Iénature

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANngIG
| 3 22 336978

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

(72 :-‘:.. g
3 JostRpai
Do NOT Remove Label o gl
e - ——— <
‘/ o T \ w 8 FT:!
‘ AIRS ID#0571168 | =5 1%
"JOONG SEO KIM ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLCY
:JOONG SEO KIM | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 *
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
. ‘ Obj.: 002273

' TAMPA FL 33619

N L

-



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL e ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION | ]
TIME IN: 9.3 Av____tMEOUT__ /030 I amsmw_57//4§
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Per ¢ Dry clean/crs

FACILITY NAME:__ (o) Trd < de (Oleanlers DATE:_7//4/7%

FACILITY LOCATION:_740/ CaySe.o¢ Bl
Ter3P%, ) 334649
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Soon G K17 PHONE NUMBER: (£i3) 628-860 7

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ‘

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Q
('?/?(’n //7 LA
) - <
T 2R -
%%, %, O
%%,
0?,‘3'%1*,
SN

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ e

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: WG ey me (,Q \foze !

(Please Print) . ‘
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ___ A . U0 S ens PHONE NUMBER: | §13) 272-S% 30

Page ' of\ Revised 10/96
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ARSDD#: 05 711/ 6% ﬁ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ C puonTrf <de fecwe s DATE: o)-6 —71
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2400/ [z pi S ety Ay,

Tanipa , Kl 33619
Annual Reporting Period: ____ 9/ 30 199¢ 1O =2 //L/ | 1919

Based on each term or condition of the Title V generai air permit, my facility has remained in com&l{a.nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. = YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _{_ (M HYun  IC Con Z‘{m«/ o916 -7

Name (Please Print) / Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: 5 7/1/6 ¥  DATE._7-/6-59 _ TEIMEIN: 930 mvu:ouf: (030
FACILITY NAME: _Counirf Side  ofeanser$
FACILITY LOCATION: 740/ CauSe &at Rlud

TaptpPa, Pl 33619

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (\ con Q] j{ 1 A7 PHONE: (&’"3) 625~ 8507

CONTACT NAME: [ PHONE: L

|PART I: NOTIFICATION i
' (check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup U / /4 Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form v
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr-
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr “both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) -~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification AY ON  QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ,
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number " above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was \ Q) gallons.
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HPART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

EETRNNS

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storihg perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy oN A

o< N
uz{ ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

3.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

~

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with aref rigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below)..

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?‘
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weelly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o o

IB{I ON ON/A

EY/DN aN/A
of o
EZAN aN/A
B/DN

20f5
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. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

ot ax

2. ‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ’
inlet and outiet weekly? Oy ON @A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON /A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, J/
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON m/ﬁ
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON BEN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, I/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Qy ON 1A
-
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual [B{
condenser coils? Oy ON /A -
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON mﬁ

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5

-
J.

VNP

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

E&DN

Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports for the following:

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable?

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instcumenis) ' ay

ay

= on

ON

N
ON

ay _OaN

o o

aN

ay ON

ay

aN

>,

> <. y \_‘ > » 4 .-‘~.__> "\,‘_
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak dctection an air
inspection? ['_’z
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.} Eé
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, m/ ' W/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A - Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating B{ aN ON/A Stills IZ{DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Z/ ‘ON ON/A
Pumps Qé ON ON/A Diverter valves 04 N ON/A -
Solvent tanks and containers . [%DN ON/A Cartridge iilter housings HEY 0ON ON/A
Water separators Q{ ON QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ' -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ;l//
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) )
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: Q(A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conccnui\tions in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? _ QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? @{ aN

\\\\‘\G \/\(-‘\_m (V\G.d\ \( D 2 vy XU\\\_{’ ,C / ' Q'q %
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date'of Inspection
ANV \ fear”
Ihspgctor’s Signature ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Country Side Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7601 Causeway Boulevard CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)628-8807
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP:33619
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 16, 1999 9:30 AM 10:30 AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571168

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Kim 1L

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

nkwL -

months was 100 gallons and it was verified.
6. The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly. -
The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup.connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:
July 16, 1999




/

{
LTTLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL r SRMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [;X
TIME IN: 7:6”0 TDME OUT: O:15 AIRS ID#: S7N6 8
TYPE OF FACLITY.  FEPC DRy JLeArncil
FACILITY NAME: CHUN TSI ODE CLEANMNER S DATE: g7’20/}"g

FACILITY LOCATION: 760 [ CAJSEWAY [ive>
TAMPa Sl 33419
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; De2OAME K/

PHONE NUMBER. (8/3 )62 8 ~§807

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comoham;.

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certificarion form has been property certi ? an;):bzxfm ©0 the inspector. ~~ YES__|  NO[_] /\%4
Y &

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RresER. ZH
(Please Print)

Cg13)272 - 5530

/o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @‘/LWVV\_ PHONE NUMBER:

Page l_ of_l. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o

RE-INSPECTION ;L

aRs #: 571168 DATE: '7-/20/73 TMEIN: 722 TtmMeour: (OS5
FACILITY NAME: O~ TRY Stbe  JLeanvcRS

FACILITY LOCATION: 26© [ CD‘WSEWA'/ BLUVD
TRMPA | FL 33619

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SOOKIE  KIM reone: (8l3) 628- §8o7
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: SAME

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /\//‘ L a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

—

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A o

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area sour/ce-""/ a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <700 galfiyt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galihr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct fagiHity classification ay anN OCan not determine

If no, plepst check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as numbcr above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cicaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are regdired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shofld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the maching should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sgurces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprigtc vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a glosed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ONA

Equipped the condenser with a divgrter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

{93 )

condenser upon opening the door, OY ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the terfiperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weghkly basis? . ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the efuipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° 77 Oy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locale
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcraturc at the condenscr
inlet and outlel weekly? ay AN aN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON awva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weeldy
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the gdsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN awNa
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhausyfor measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream gf any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from agy bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iniet? ay ON anNna
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, andAvashers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay aN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used)/t all times? ay aN ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ’ |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purcifased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly avefages of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection ingpection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of feaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; OY aN ONA
b. documentation gf parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pans instglled w/in 5 days of receipt? : ay aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibratigh data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON awa
5. Maintained exhaugt duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OaN Ona
6. Maintained startdp/shutdown/maifunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Oy ON ONA
Problem corrected? ay aN ONaA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay aN anNaAa
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

1. Docs the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy OGN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating OYy ON ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ay ON ON/A Exffaust dampers Qy ON ONA
Pumps Oy OGN ONnvA Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators ay ON
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsjble official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent gh exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt thro gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading ins ntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a

. i using dircct-refding instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ aN/A

a. Capabj{ of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

ID/FID only)? ' Qy ON
” Inspected for leaks and obvious sigﬁs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
- ___

oeci. ZHJ S/20/98

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Si'gnatufe Approximate Date of Next Inspcction
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM )
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Countryside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7601 Causeway Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 628-8807
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33619
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 17, 1998 11:15 12:00 non-CDS Minor

Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571168

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Joong Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine, SUPREMA 850 S2 SUPER with S/N SO218604372, was installed on
3/25/97. . .

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. The machine was
clean and apparently well maintained.

No records were being kept except the perc purchase receipts and the monthly rolling total.
The perc usage was 99.42 gallons for the last 12 months. Mr. Kim, the owner, seems not to
understand the record keeping requirement. I instructed him on how to keep the necessary
records. |
~ Mr. Kim said that he is going to start the record keeping at once for the leak inspection and
temperature measurement of the refrigerated condenser.

We decided to re-inspect this facility in 60 days to see if there is any improvement in record
keeping.

Follow-up on 5/20/98: The purpose of today’s visit was to check if there has been any
improvement on record keeping after my last visit. Mr. Kim keeps good records now. He has
recorded the temperature and the leak inspections on a weekly basis since he was instructed on
how to log in these data in the last inspection. Based on the results of this re-inspection, this
facility is in compliance with the FDEP Rule.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 20,1998 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\/ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [£] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEWN: G120 Am TMEOUT:__4'49S Am ARSID#: 037 /€y
TYPE OF FACILITY:_[¥r¢ Nry¢ fecn 27 3 |
FACILITY NAME:_(Pon Ty S Ne (lewner S DATE: 6/27/c0

FACILITY LOCATION: 76 ¢ Ccv USy It j }§ ( vc'f( -
Tampe, ¥l 353619
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S0~ A {im PHONE NUMBER: ( £13) (28 - 580 7

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
dascrepanaes were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREI\IENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

CD‘“’— "3 V»c‘xn"hl\,( '<1(_&NQ‘CS N m@“""’f/

Wi NoT Oveandable ‘t", g’lqo.u»/lo - A
CA [ ‘\
'VKLV éco -~ &
Zl ((' }<€ L(—\.or RL€]7I' C) K(L1 TN g{’d’s l| ol \) % 3. -~ é’
& o 3
0z @ <
s 2 9
o =
5%,
9—.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. © YES|_| NOB/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2-C¢-~00

8 (Appronmate),
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Maohanymal! O & i~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: JU{ - \J O j AU PHONE NUMBER: G (3 ~112 30
\



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT |
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\/14?}: OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION Q

ATRSTD#: 057 i/é ¥  pate: 6-27-CC tovemN: 7'30A7 TOME ouT: 7. 45 AM

FACILITY NAME: Couoniry =de C /ec;/ue'/ J

FACILITY LOCATION: 760j (ciuge WY B'vcy-

T;m])ﬂ, 7’-" 33¢19

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Jeondqy Kim PHONE: ($13) 628 — gga’l

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to no_tify'DARM 1o use general permit

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area sGurce: a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr ... dry—to-dry.oxﬂy,/\ﬁ 140 galtyr

. transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ’ transfer only, A& <200 galfyr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typesyx < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : © (co cted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a ” New large area source . a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr ‘
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. 5. This is a correct facility Oy QN  OCan not determine
the appropriate classification: _

facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. . . '
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[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcamng facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Cl aN Ow/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON anN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ON/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / “

1

2.

. Measured

6.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls ar equired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machiné should be equxpped with a refngerated condenscr

(complete A belov')

If classification 3 has been .checl\cd the

achine should be .equipped with cither a rcfrigerated _

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been )

installed prwr to September 22, 1993,

It classiﬁcation 4 has been chec
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official ¢f all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines witl the appropriate vent controls?.-

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon gpening the door?

recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser gn a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repairgd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

conde{xser exceeded 45°F?

nducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

Qy

Qy

ay

aN

ON

anN

aN

aN

ON

d, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

anN/A

aON/a

aN/A

O/11/07



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-todry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly?

aN On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aN Oan/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN awn/a
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy aN anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for ing
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any/end, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bepd, contraction, ' _
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? < ay OGN awna
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and wasjters) with mdlwdual ,
condenser coils? Qy AN ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at Al times? Co QY ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purciésed? . : ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly ayérages of perc consumption? .38y anN
3. Maintained leak detection jiispection and repair reposts.for.the following:.. . N .
| 6f leaks repaired wiin 24 hrs? o, Oy aN ON/A
b. documentafon of parts ordered to repa.lr leak and leak repau'ed w/m 2 days
nstalled w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN OnA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) o ay anN OnN/A
5. Maintained£xhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? , Qy ON AONA
6. Maintaiged startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . ' Ay awnN
7 ined deviation reports? ' ay anN aNa
Problem corrected? . _ ay ClN aN/aA
8/ Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? , ay ON -ON/A

—
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS A L

1. Does the responsible cfficial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ A aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A " Muck cooke Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy aON ON/A Stills Qy aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A dampers Oy ON ONA
Pumps Oy OGN UN/A Diverter valves Oy AN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy aN Ow . Cartridge filter housings 0OY ON ON/A
Water separators ay ON ZN/A

4, Which method of detecuon is used by the respo
' Vlsual examination (condensed solvepf on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt thydugh gaskets) a -
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . ' a
Use of direct-reading i entation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qo
Halogen leak detector ' _ a
If using direcj4eading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A.

able of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN '
ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use. ‘

(PID/FID only)? ' . Qy aNn
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON -
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? Oy AN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calerimetric only)? Qy aN
hw\c\r\-c;mq\ac,\ No Zcir, 6/&'7/0 19}
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
2 - )
WAOR o 2/6/09

Inspe\cfor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
-



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ’

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: Cn,v N 'v’{" Si L‘l 1% C’//ea/v e s

FACILITY LOCATION: Zéci Ceclscidof /31’,/0/ .

Tampa, £l 3319

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (")'C’OA)C\(' [\ A PHONE: (§!3) éZS’ g£80 )

CONTACT NAME: ~ ' PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

AIRS ID#: GG I LY DATE: 7-i3-¢0 TIMEIN: [0'AM  Tove ouT: 10 QS)W
1

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - N /A
2. Facility ﬂ.ded to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - ‘ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form ™~ °
(check appropriate box) . : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source- ﬁ-
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 galiyr
. transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a :
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr : :
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- 5. This is a correct Afacility classification - ay aN 0OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number P~ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry clea.mng
facility was _4 0 . gallons. .

lof 5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stearn pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

——

_MY

XY

ay

Ry

ay

anN
aN
aN

aN

aN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

XIN/A

uPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A:

(complete A below).

znstalled prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below)

(check appropriate boxes)

P

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ~vent controls? .
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrected away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/biveekty-basts?

Un

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted ali temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

_If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

&y

RY

. 1

BY

v.p'e

aN

aN

aN

aN

aN

aN

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigerated.
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been

If classxﬂcanon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

20of5
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

" on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? BY GN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
- inlet and outlet weekly? QY ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON .,}QN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN EBN/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, coniraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expa.nsxon and downstream from no.other inlet? Oy ON @N/ A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdwxdual o ) '
condenser coils? XY ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? .Qy aN aNa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘ "
1. .Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Xy aN
2. Maintained rolling mohthly averages of perc consumption? : ,@Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reposts.for.the following:. . '
" a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 da)s of receipt? JgYy ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy N ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay aGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy FN ONA
Problem corrected? Qy AN ONA
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy HIN ON/A

30of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible oficial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? A v WY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; , ay @N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves , XY ON ON/A . Muck cookers KXY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating RY ON ON/A Stills : My aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating Ky ON ON/A Exhaust dampers MY aON ON/A
Pumps ‘]ﬁY ON ON/A Diverter valves WY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers NY ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings MY ON ON/A
Water separators , @Y_ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) }&T i
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -
~Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FD/PID/calorimeti'ic tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instfumentation,- is the equipment: - AaN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated 'égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use.

(PID/FID only)? S Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and cbvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ky an h
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? My ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

M 80 Agar | 7-13%-00
\Irlspector’s Name (Please Print) o Date of Inspection
™M k0 R 0 \year
Indpéctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

40of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97
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'INSPECTION REPORT FORM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Country Side Cleaners PAGE 1 0OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 7601 Causeway Boulevard CITY: Tampa
' ' PHONE: (813)628-8807
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP:33619
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 13,2000 10:00 AM 10:40 AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571168

|

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Kim 1L

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

kh-lk'kdl\):—‘

months was 40 gallons and it was verified.

&

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:
July 13,2000




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

wﬁ/"

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || ~  RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN: 1c:AM TIMEOUT,___ (0" <5 M AmsDH__ OS5/ b
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Perc Drvf Cloca er 3
FACILITY NAME:_ Ceuntrf Side Cleanes S DATE: 7-13-¢0
FACILITY LOCATION: 24vi CouSe wesy Biv e
Tmpu, Fi 33619 - PR
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S ppaud K m PHONE NUMBER: ( £ 3 C2k- 8507
S e
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuoﬁ,"gm facility is fouéd toybe in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FAC). 4, % ¥, € %
%, % %y
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, thgJ {alf"ang compliance
dxsc:tepancws were noted: 0@ o,> A
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU]RED
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESQY] ~ NO[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ \ e

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ ™M chem "\’\CLC'( NU IXiVs L

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M . K (:{:\’) Cnn PHONE NUMBER: [ §13) 272-5530



\AIRSID#: 057/ 6% Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
" ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: COUQT(“-{ %\OQQ C/&aU@/f”% _ DATE: 7 — /3 -60

FACILITY LOCATION: 760 ) Cawse wey Rilvel .

TempPe, K 323619

Annual Reporting Period: 7 [/ 1965 TO J-=13 20006

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comg'ance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve comphancc

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K\M Hyud TL %%7%5%/ 7—/3-00

Name (Please Print) ‘ \_)(gmtum Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc/ of/



| o

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

P 174 052 Lkl

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intenational Mail (See reverse)

a

[Sentto

JOONG SEO KIM

TAMPA FL 33619

Certtiea Fee

COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS

7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD

AIRS ID # 0571168

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

} PS Form 3800, April 1995

j

SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items™3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
sWrite "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

o)) ad0|a/\ua jo do) Jano eu|| 1e pjo4

1'also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRSID# 0571168
.COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS
JOONG SEO KIM
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33619

4a. Article Number

P73052 46/

4b. Service Type

] Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Dellvery
S-77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

X/

P8 Form 3811, Decemnér 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

1



US Postal Service

| ' Z 333 kb0 b29

s

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0571168

COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS

JOONG SEO KIM
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33619

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

aippe u

ENDER: A
s Complete items 1 and/or < iur additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you

permit.

delivered.

o1 adojeaua jo do} 1an0 au| je plod

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
you.
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aWrite *Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 057168
COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS
JOONG SEO KIM
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33619

ADDRESS combleted on the reverse side?

4a. Article Number

2333660 LR
4b. Service Type
0O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (P

KM A

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature:

(Addresseg\or Agent)
X Livrlogunid

Isyour R

" PS Form 3811, Decerfiber 1994

®



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

Z .333 kL2 980

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

JOONG SEO KIM
JOONG SEO KIM
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33619

AIRS ID 0571168

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Q) 8d0|éﬂl\‘L—J—8-.}'6 'dol- 18010 éh!l ;ep|o:;

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address

2..00 Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

—— :

JOONG SEO KIM
JOONG SEO KIM

AIRS ID 0571168

7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD

TAMPA'FL 33619

4a. Article Number

Z-%%2% (01 9 B0

[0 Registered

10 Express Mail
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

4b. Service Type

g Certified

O Insured

7. Dalg?@y%%é

5. Received By: (Print Name)

224

6: Signature: (Addressee

X

or n

i

-——,‘T— ;,'

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

, Dge€mber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt



+HIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘/3 0 3 O 8 4

4

[y

.se include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fom{:j(% 'IEE?K{ qpr!qur mailing label.
e LhIVEL

FAIL ROOM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.001¢; 20 98

Do NOT Remove Label
K AIRS ID 0571168 \‘
. JOONG SEO KIM ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i JOONG SEO KIM . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
' 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD : Fand: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

TAMPA FL 33619




W THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o

.
A

0364101

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

)

T ==
== o
5 =0
Do NOT Remove Label wr T
—— S - o
/ AIRS ID # 0571168 tg QD
JCC()) CI)JI-\]N g I;ECS)IEIEMCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
" TAMPA FL 33619 '

Obj.: 002273

..




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

RE ﬁ- Efl?‘v’ ED
00M
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso40'- R00%
MAY 17 99
Do NOT Remove Label
7 ST N - \
AIRSID # 0571168
COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
JOONG SEO KIM .
i | Fund: 20-2-035001
. 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD : Obj.: 002273

TAMPA FL 33619 , AR
\ y J




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Reguired)

Total Post.

[ Recipient's 1o GNG SEO KIM
7601 CAUSEWAY B
TAMPA FL

Street, Apt. }

7000 0O&OO 002k 4128 bLLOO

| ; 3dOTIANT 30 dO1 1y 43
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ™ =~ "~

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

AIKS 1D
COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS

OIgIHLoL
MOILS 30vd "
Ievmitie re oo TION ON DELIVERY

it UD /1108

LVD

See Reverse for Instructions

- o

(Please Print

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

j
::})%ﬂ/&“/ I’Li?g,() .B. Date

. Siggatu /
x / /%7’4 fyﬂ"“‘;/ g ressee

D. Is delivery address differedt from item 1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery dddress below: O No
( AIRS 1D # 0571168
 COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS i
JOONG SEO KIM [
7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD [
, "AMPA FL [
53619 3. Seprice Type

' ertified Mail [ Express Mail {
) Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise f
:‘ ;, O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D. |

7 & 0&0&0 W@ ")’\7 g éé 0C>4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) {
’S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 10259500M0952 |




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

)
Nz
¥

OFFICIAL U
Postage | $
Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

;

Total P 10

SentTo JOONG SEO KIM

City, Sta. TAMPA FL 33619

—
™
m
o
L
™~
o
o~
—
a
a3
[}
[}
n
m
[}
—
[}
= |
o~

PS Form 3800, January 2001
T

3ANIT 31100 1v Q104 'SS38OQY NHNL3Y 3HL 40
1H9IY 3HL Ol 34013ANT 40 d0L LV HINDILS 30V d
Y f Ik

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571168

.......... COUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS
orPos 7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD

e e e Pl e o

Ry

I

A. Received by (Please Print Clearfyj | B.

Tﬁolf ;\iuvery

M fe /A2

C. Sig ature }é
X - .. Agent
O Addressee

‘l
} so that we can return the card to you.
’ 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID # 0571168
JOONG SEO KIM
ECOUNTRYSIDE CLEANERS
i7601 CAUSEWAY BLVD
JTAMPA FL 33619

f —~ N4
D. Is delivéry address different from item 17 I Yes

|
f
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No "
|

3. Seyice Type
D&eniﬁed Mail
3 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Mercnandise
3 Insured Mail O c.o0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

]
|
|

. Article Nuimher (Cnnv fram caniira Iahall

7001 0320 0001 ?97°5 9371

|
i
|

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |

i

J—




-..1UN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
414443 FEBZ5 287 V<

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRSTD # 0571168
: S
JngSGTI;EYg‘EFMCLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KN VD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7601 CAU { Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL Obj.: 002273

33619




Total Postage 1 11- GUPERIOR CLEANER
Reciants Nar LATA PATEL
14428 N DALE MABRY HWY
Street, Apt. No. T AMPA FL

o
—
=
-
=a Postage | $
na
— "

Certified Fee
- Postmark
_n Return Receipt Fee Here
m (Endorsement Required)
O Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)
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